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TO:  The Insurance Corporation of British Columbia
Registered Intervenors (ICBC-2006RR-RI)

Re: Insurance Corporation of British Columbia (“ICBC”)
Project No. 3698393/ Orders No. G-78-05 and No. G-85-05
Applications and filings dated August 22, 2005

The Lieutenant Governor issued Orders in Council (“OIC™) No. 734 and 735, dated October 5, 2005. These OIC’s
will impact ICBC’s Applications and filings dated August 22, 2005 (Exhibit No. B-1) and ICBC has indicated
that it will file a revised application (“Revision No. 1) on Monday October 24, 2005. Revision No. 1 will
incorporate changes resulting from events described in Exhibit No. B-4 and the above OIC’s.

As a result of these developments the Commission Panel will provide relief from the Regulatory Agenda and
Timetable as set out in Appendix A to Commission Order G-85-05. In addition, the proposed revisions as
described in the Commission’s letter dated September 23, 2005 (Exhibit No. A-4) are also set aside.

In view of these latest developments and to provide time for a full review of Revision No. 1 the Commission
Panel is also proposing the following revised Regulatory Agenda and Timetable for your consideration and
comment.

ACTION DATE

ICBC files Revision No. 1 Monday October 24, 2005
BCUC files Information Request (“IR”) No. 2 and
Registered Intervenors file IR No. 1 Friday November 4, 2005
ICBC files responses to BCUC IR No. 2 and Registered

Intervenors’ IR No. 1 Thursday November 24, 2005

Registered Intervenor Evidence Friday December 2, 2005

ICBC IR’s to Registered Intervenors
Registered Intervenor IR responses to ICBC

ORAL PUBLIC HEARING

ICBC Final Submission

Thursday December 8, 2005
Wednesday December 21, 2005

Commencing Thursday January 5, 2006
and ending Friday January 13, 2006

Friday January 27, 2006
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ACTION DATE
Registered Intervenor Final Submission Friday February 3, 2006
ICBC Final Reply Friday February 10, 2006
BCUC Decision Friday March 31, 2006

Please provide your feedback indicating whether you agree with or wish to propose changes to the above
schedule. All parties are requested to provide their feedback by the close of business on Wednesday, October 26,
2005. Following the receipt of feedback, the Commission Panel may issue an Order that incorporates any of the
above proposed and agreed to revisions in the Regulatory Agenda and Timetable.

Yours truly,
Original signed by:

Robert J. Pellatt
WIK/dg

ICBC/Cor/Revised Regulatory Agenda and Timetable



